

SHEET



	Hon. Commissioner of Patents RE: Our File: 70893 and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231		
	1.	Name (and address) of 2. Name and Address of conveying party(ies) receiving party(ies)	
	NO. Shyr	3.1203 s WU 14, Alley 1, Lane 326, Piin Road, Hsin-Chu Taiwan, R.O.C. Hsin-Chu City, TAIWAN, R.O.C. R.O.C.	
	3.	Submission Type: (X) New	
		 () Resubmission Document ID# (Non-Recordation) () Correction of PTO Error Reel/Frame: () Corrective Document Reel/Frame: 	
	4.	Nature of conveyance: 29177560 () Assignment; () Merger () Security Agreement; () Change of Name () Other;	
		Execution Date: February 26, 2003	
	5.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	appl	his document is being filed together with a new ication, the execution date of the application is:	
0B/25/2003 TDI	A. AZ1 00	Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
on FC:8021	40.	Additional numbers attached () Yes (X) No	
	6.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
		McGlew & Tuttle, P.C. Scarborough Station Scarborough, New York 10510-0827	
	7.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	

PATENT REEL: 013871 FRAME: 0528

8.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	() Enclosed (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account () Already submitted
9.	Deposit account number: 13-0410
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
•	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a copy of the original document.
	James McGlew Reg. No. 31,903 of person signing
Signa	March 12, 2003 Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and documents $\underline{5}$
JJM:	tf osures: - Assignment Document - Duplicate copy of this sheet
SCAR	BOROUGH STATION BOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510 D: March 12, 2003
NOTE	: IF THERE IS ANY FEE DUE AT THIS TIME, PLEASE CHARGE IT TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 13-0410 AND ADVISE.
WITH REGIS	REBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS EXPRESS MAIL, STRATION NO. EV255458578US IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: ISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 1, ON March 12, 2003
	EW AND TUTTLE, P.C., SCARBOROUGH STATION, BOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-0827
Ву:	January Date: March 12, 2003

PATENT REEL: 013871 FRAME: 0529

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, I James WU a resident of NO. 14, Alley 1, Lane 326, Shyr-Piin Road, Hsin-Chu have invented improvements in City, TAIWAN, R.O.C.

CONNECTOR OF LIGHTING SET

for which I have executed on even date herewith an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and;

WHEREAS, Willis Electric Co., Ltd. a corporation of the $_{\rm R.O.C.}$ having a place of business at

NO. 504, Section 4, Chung-Hua Road, Hsin-Chu City, TAIWAN, R.O.C.

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of my entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And I also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and applications for patents and assignments thereof in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to

PATENT REEL: 013871 FRAME: 0530 other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands and affixed my seal this 20th day of Feb. 2003

Danies Du

PATENT REEL: 013871 FRAME: 0531

RECORDED: 03/12/2003